TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Levy on Judgment (LASC Case # VC 060 504)
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900355637

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company		02/26/2016	Limited Company: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden Springs Development Company, LLC
Street Address:	13116 Imperial Highway
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 140

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85016162	MOREY
Registration Number:	4122459	CLICK 'N HOOP
Registration Number:	3093023	JUMP'N SPLASH
Registration Number:	4046202	FRISBEE
Serial Number:	78970030	FREESTYLE
Registration Number:	4003453	BOOGIE
Registration Number:	3407354	PRO-CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3410999	HEAVYWEIGHT
Registration Number:	3410998	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	3581847	ALL SPORT
Registration Number:	3396550	SOFT CATCH COASTER
Serial Number:	78970021	INFINITY
Registration Number:	3410997	DYN-O-GLO
Registration Number:	3403668	U-FLEX
Registration Number:	3400186	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3302569	MEGA SHARK
Registration Number:	3365866	LONGBOARD
Registration Number:	3279908	X-FLEX
	•	TRADEMARK

900356076 REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0294

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3302496	SPLASH WASH
Registration Number:	3344175	DOUBLE AUTO RACER
Registration Number:	3297984	SNOW BOLT
Registration Number:	3321723	PLUTO PLATTER
Registration Number:	3363404	SPLASH TUNNEL
Registration Number:	3164936	MOREY
Registration Number:	3199594	AIR DISC
Registration Number:	3152077	TECHFLYER
Registration Number:	3655896	MOREY BOOGIE
Registration Number:	3124723	STOWAWAY
Registration Number:	3124722	TRIPLE THREAT
Registration Number:	3096763	SLIDEZONE
Registration Number:	3086636	ROCKZONE
Registration Number:	3096762	CHILLZONE
Registration Number:	3154999	COOLZONE
Registration Number:	3027409	WAVE RIDER
Registration Number:	3004302	PHUZION CORE
Registration Number:	2990192	SNOWHOG
Registration Number:	2966361	SLIP 'N SLIDE
Registration Number:	2882878	SNOW ARROW
Registration Number:	3213912	AIR ZINGER
Registration Number:	3199456	AIR LUGE
Registration Number:	3194954	AIR SLICK
Registration Number:	3206670	AIR THUNDER
Registration Number:	3112887	HEAT WAVE
Registration Number:	3143040	SKATE FRENZY
Registration Number:	2940995	TANDEM RACER
Registration Number:	2578814	RIVA
Registration Number:	2639606	WHAM-O BOGGAN
Registration Number:	2654457	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	2628351	SNOW SLICK
Registration Number:	2996886	BLIZZARD
Registration Number:	3359499	SNOW JET
Registration Number:	2827592	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2704609	MANTASLED
Registration Number:	2625057	OUTRIGGER
Registration Number:	2702615	SNOW BOOGIE
Registration Number:	2557404	SHOCKWAVE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3447240	THE ORIGINAL TOY HOOP
Registration Number:	3701195	NT48
Registration Number:	3842306	ARCTIC FORCE
Registration Number:	3664774	SPLASH FACTORY
Registration Number:	3664773	TWILIGHT BLAST
Registration Number:	4161489	SUPERBALL
Registration Number:	3664754	HYDROGLIDE
Registration Number:	3670493	FASTBACK
Registration Number:	3800114	SNOWBALL BLASTER
Registration Number:	3438554	THE ORIGINAL FOOTBAG
Registration Number:	3438552	THE ORIGINAL BOUNCY BALL
Registration Number:	3438551	THE ORIGINAL FLYING DISC
Registration Number:	3438550	THE ORIGINAL BACKYARD WATER SLIDE
Registration Number:	3399008	ZECTRON
Registration Number:	2567415	ALPINE ROCKET
Registration Number:	2504368	MOONLIGHTER
Registration Number:	2496140	BOOGIE
Registration Number:	2949241	SPLASH FACTOR
Registration Number:	2946854	
Registration Number:	2931479	TOUCHLINE PUTTER
Registration Number:	2931478	TOUCHLINE OVER
Registration Number:	2931477	TOUCHLINE UNDER
Registration Number:	2931469	TOUCHLINE TRUE
Registration Number:	2931467	TOUCHLINE BANK
Registration Number:	2924744	
Registration Number:	2635156	SB
Registration Number:	3182026	BABY SLED
Registration Number:	2621169	SNOSHUTTLE
Registration Number:	2678968	BIG SPLASH
Registration Number:	2527459	SPLASH ISLAND
Registration Number:	2637016	SNOW SURFER
Registration Number:	2394143	ASTRA
Registration Number:	2430306	CABO
Registration Number:	2632255	WEDGE
Registration Number:	3167031	PARABOLIX
Registration Number:	2331792	BZ
Registration Number:	2621645	BLIZZARD BLASTER
Registration Number:	2419449	TURBOSAUCER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2215111	MALIBU
Registration Number:	2237119	MAX FLIGHT
Registration Number:	1652509	WORLD CLASS
Registration Number:	1638508	MAKAPUU
Registration Number:	2102574	A-TACH
Registration Number:	2072509	HOG TAIL
Registration Number:	2044967	HOT WIRE
Registration Number:	1878743	M
Registration Number:	1872100	
Registration Number:	1831443	
Registration Number:	1831441	
Registration Number:	1773088	COASTER
Registration Number:	1807703	MALIBU
Registration Number:	1634234	PRO COMP
Registration Number:	1432069	
Registration Number:	1175354	150G
Registration Number:	1168561	110 G.
Registration Number:	1183855	HACKY SACK
Registration Number:	1512876	BZ
Registration Number:	1483665	WIKI-WIKI
Registration Number:	1461083	RIPPER
Registration Number:	1376102	MOREY
Registration Number:	1367861	MACH 7-7
Registration Number:	1389192	
Registration Number:	1376048	
Registration Number:	1278158	MOREY BOOGIE
Registration Number:	1226066	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	1161068	FRISBEE
Registration Number:	1151090	FRISBEE
Registration Number:	1147277	MASTER
Registration Number:	1065359	CHURCHILL
Registration Number:	1057786	TRAC-BALL
Registration Number:	1042388	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	0730346	WHAM-O
Registration Number:	0970089	FASTBACK FRISBEE
Registration Number:	0811650	SUPER BALL
Registration Number:	0761883	SLIP 'N SLIDE
Registration Number:	0679186	FRISBEE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0739307	HULA-HOOP
Registration Number:	4788194	OOZE BLASTER
Registration Number:	4575239	WHAM-IT!
Registration Number:	4564031	POP BANG
Registration Number:	4564030	GET ACTIVE!
Registration Number:	4564029	GIGGLE 'N SPLASH
Registration Number:	4564028	AQUA FORCE
Registration Number:	1048196	MOREY BOOGIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 478-4100

Email: mrosenbaum@wrslawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Rosenbaum

Address Line 1: 11400 W. Olympic Blvd., 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Wolf, Rifkin, Shapiro, Schulman & Rabkin

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Rosenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/mark j rosenbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 29

source=Judgment (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page1.tif

source=Judgment (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page2.tif

source=Judgment (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page3.tif

source=Judgment (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page4.tif

source=Amended Judgment 10.21.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page1.tif

source=Amended Judgment 10.21.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page2.tif

source=Amended Judgment 10.21.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page3.tif

source=ORAP 10.23.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page1.tif

source=ORAP 10.23.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page2.tif

source=ORAP 10.23.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page3.tif

source=POS of ORAP 11.04.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page1.tif

source=POS of ORAP 11.04.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page2.tif

source=POS of ORAP 11.04.2015 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page3.tif

source=Amended Assignment Order 02.17.2016 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page1.tif

source=Amended Assignment Order 02.17.2016 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page2.tif

source=Amended Assignment Order 02.17.2016 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page3.tif

source=Amended Assignment Order 02.17.2016 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page4.tif

source=Amended Assignment Order 02.17.2016 (VC 060 504) CERTIFIED#page5.tif

source=Notice of Levy (VC 060 504) - EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=Notice of Levy (VC 060 504) - EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=Notice of Levy (VC 060 504) - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Notice of Levy (VC 060 504) - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Notice of Levy (VC 060 504) - EXECUTED#page5.tif source=Notice of Levy (VC 060 504) - EXECUTED#page6.tif source=Writ of Execution (VC 060 504) ISSUED#page1.tif source=Writ of Execution (VC 060 504) ISSUED#page2.tif source=Writ of Execution (VC 060 504) ISSUED#page3.tif source=Judgment Lien (VC 060 504)#page1.tif source=Judgment Lien (VC 060 504)#page2.tif

	JUD-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state has number, and address):	FOR EQUAT USE ONLY
Stephen H. Marcus, Esq. (csbn 48294) Gittler & Bradford	
10537 Santa Monica Boulevard, 3rd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90025	
TELEPHONE NO.: (310) 474-4007 FAX.NO, (Optional): (310) 474-4407	FI TI
E-MAIL ADDRESS (OPRIORIS): SMARCUS@gblaw.net	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff Golden Springs Development Company,	LLC LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COUP
BUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles STREET ADDRESS: 12720 Norwalk Boulevard	
MALING ADDRESS: 12729 Norwalk Boulevard	FEB -8 2013 ~
SITY AND ZIP CODE: Norwalk, CA 90650	•
BRANCH NAME: Southeast District, Norwalk Courthouse	JOHNA, CLARKE, CLERK
PLAINTIFF: Golden Springs Development Company, LLC	A la Preside
7.75 O. T.	BY F. PALUMBO, DEPUTY
DEFENDANT: Wham-O, Inc.	
JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER:
By Clerk By Default After Court Trial	VC 060504
By Court On Stipulation Defendant Did Not Appear at Trial	OV ENY L
JUDGMENT	<u> </u>
d. Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was suthis state for the recovery of money. e. Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 565(b)). The court consider (1) plaintiff's testimony and other evidence, (2) plaintiff's written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d)) ON STIPULATION a. Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be entered in judgment and	ed
b.	
	vas stated on the record.
AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered the ev	vidence.
 The case was tried on (date and time); 	
balore (neme of judicial officer):	•
b. Appearances by:	
Plaintiff (name each):	Plaintiff's attorney (name each):
((1))	(1)
(2)	(2)
Continued on Attachment 3b.	
Defendant (name each):	Dodonostavi ta uttarina dinana mantiti
(1)	Defendant 's attorney (name each):
(1)	(5)
(2)	(2)
Continued on Attachment 3b.	
c. Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly served	with notice of trial.
d. A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., § 632) was not	was requested.
	Page 1 of 2
Approved for Optional Use Idat Council of Cedards	Code of Civil Procedure, 55 686, 684.6

JUD-100 (New Jardiery 1, 2002)

PLAINTIFF: Golden Springs Devel	opment Company, L	LC	CASE NUMBER:	C 060504
DEFENDANT: Wham-O, Inc.				
JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS	FOLLOWS BY:	THE COURT	THE CLER	K
4. Stipulated Judgment, Judgm	ent is entered according	to the stipulation of t	he parties.	
5. Parties. Judgment is		آن د رستسی	Balancia Religio e Lug	
a.	Commoner TT		r cross-complainant ψ	name each):
Golden Springs Develo and against defendant (nam			nd against cross-defer	ndant (name sach):
Wham-O, Inc.	ooja Taranta ahaan ahaan ahaan ahaa			
Continued on Attechm	eni 5e.	Ε	Continued on Atta	chment 5c.
b. for defendant (name each):		d. D fo	r cross-defendant (na	me əsoh):
6. Amount.		4 4 <u>1241</u>		
 a.		c. Cros cros	ss-defendant named li s-complainant on the	n Item 5c above must pay orose-complaint:
(1) V Damages	\$ 1,800,000.00	(1)	lamages	\$
(2) Prejudgment	 		rejudgmeni	\$
interest at the			iterest at the naual rate of	%
annual rate of % (3) Attorney fees	8		ttorney fees	" s
(4) Costs	\$		tosts	\$
(5) Other (specify):	\$		Other (specify):	\$
(6) TOTAL	\$ 1,800,000.00	(6) T	OTAL	\$
b. Plaintiff to receive nothing fro	m defendent		ss-complainant to rec	
named in Item 55. Defendant named in Iter	n 65 to recover	cros	s-defendant named Ir Tross-defendant na	med in item 6d to recover
costs \$		· · · · · ·	oosts \$	
and attorney fees	\$		Limit Mild Smothby	- Contract
7. Cther (specify):		are to the state of the state o	/	1
			\sim	
Date: February , 2013	To de la constitución de la cons	- America		the same of the
	سبب الت حد سة الر	// U = 1	IUDICIÁL OFFICER	MICHEZ JUXXE
Date February (K, by	1481838 00.2.	, Deputy
	CLERK'S CERTI	FICATE (Optional)}	***************************************
(SEAL)	t this is a true copy of the	•		
Date:				
	Clerk, i	ру		Deputy
				Page 2 of 2
JUD-100 [New Jerssery 1, 2002]	JUDG	MENT		C egy 4 51 8

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
3	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
4	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18
5	and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 10537 Santa Monica Boulevard, Third Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025-4952.
6	On February 4, 2013, I served the following documents: JUDGMENT on the within parties in this action by serving a true copy upon the party addressed below:
7 8 9	Stephen J. Chazen, Esq. 15303 Ventura Blvd., Suite 900 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 Attorney for Defendant, WHAM-O, INC.
10 11 12	[X] [BY MAIL] I am "readily familiar" with the business' practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. I know that the correspondence is deposited with the United State Postal Service on the same day this declaration was executed in the ordinary course of business. I know that the envelope was sealed and, with postage thereon fully prepaid, addressed to the above-named person and placed for collection and mailing on this date, following ordinary business practices, in the United States mail at Los Angeles, California.
14	Executed on February 4, 2013, at Los Angeles, California.
15 16	[X] (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.
17	K/W MUL
18	Shannon Hill
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	De d'Est son de M angon, agi
25	THE COME AND THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT OF THE CONTROL
26	
27	\$1. C. 22 (1886)
2.8	in And Catalina evidence (Catalina evidence (Catalina evidence) (C



THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED IS A FULL, TRUE AND CONTEST COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ISSUED BY THIS OFFICE OH Z-8-73 OF RECORD ATTEST FEB 2 3 2016

SHORED B. CARTER, Executive Officer/Clerk of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles.

O. CERVANTES **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0303

c original c

- 3:					
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	MARK J. ROSENBAUM (State Bar No. 167 JOHNNY WHITE (State Bar No. 269306) WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN & 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, 9th Floor Los Angeles, California 90064-1582 Telephone: (310) 478-4100 Facsimile: (310) 479-1422 Attorneys for Plaintiff Golden Springs Development Company, LLC SUPERIOR COURT OF TH				
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELI	ES, SOUTHEAST DISTRICT			
10					
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, Plaintiff, vs. WHAM-O, INC., Defendant.	Case No. VC 060 504 (Deemed Related to Case No. VC 060 067 on February 25, 2015 – Lead Case) [PROPOSED] AMENDED JUDGMENT ADDING WHAM-O HOLDING, LTD., AND WHAM-O INTERNATIONAL, INC. AS ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS Judge: Hon. Roger Ito Date: September 17, 2015 Time: 1:30 p.m. Dept: C Action Filed: 2/9/12 Trial Date: None			
20		Į.			
21		4			
22		a hearing on the motion brought pursuant to			
23 24	California Code of Civil Procedure, § 187 by Springs Development Company, LLC ("Gold				
25		· ·			
26	judgment against Wham-O, Inc., a Delaware corporation in the above-captioned case to				
20 27	add the following entities as judgment debtor 1. Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a De				
27 28	2. Wham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hon				
0 ک					
	[PROPOSED] AM	-1- ENDING JUDGMENTRADEMARK REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0304			

REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0305

2077229.1

1 2

3

5

6

7

9

10 11

1213

14 15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

2526

27

28

Delaware corporation as an additional judgment debtor.

AND WHEREAS, the Court has considered the motion and supporting papers, as well as the submissions made on the record by counsel at the hearing, and good cause now appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

The judgment against Wham-O, Inc. entered by this Court on February 8, 2013, is hereby amended to add in Section 5.a. of the judgment as judgment debtors against whom the judgment is entered the following:

- 1. Wham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company; and
- 2. Wham-O International, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company.

For the avoidance of doubt, said additional judgment debtors are liable to Golden Springs for all post-judgment interest, costs, and attorneys' fees (and would receive credit for any payments on the judgment) the from February 8, 2013, to the present, to the same extent that Wham-O, Inc., a Delaware corporation is liable to Golden Springs for said amounts.

OCT 2 1 2015

UUI ZI**ZUI** DATED:

> HONORABLE ROGERTTO LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED IS A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT CORY OF THE OPIGINAL ISSUED BY THIS OFFICE ON 10 2/1/2/15 OF PECORD

SHIERER CAPTER, Executive Officer/Clerk of the Searcher Court of California, County of Las

by Livery Howbery is

H. NGUYEN

[PROPOSED] AMENDING JUDGMENTRADEMARK

REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0306

2077229.1

	A1-138, E3-125
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, star. Lar number, and eridress).	POR COURT USE ORLY
WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN & RABKIN, LLP MARK J. ROSENBAUM (SBN 167168)	2000 K 2000 K 2000
11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Ninth Floor	FUED
Los Angeles, CA 90064	Superior Court of Californis County of Los Angeles
TELEPHONE NO.: 310-478-4100 FAX NO.:	Comment of the
ATTOFNEY FOR (Normal Golden Springs Development Company, LLC	OCT 23 2015 TH
NAME OF COURT: LOS ANGELES COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	oussand there
STREET ADDRESS: 12720 NORWALK BOULEVARD	Sherri R. Carber, Exocutive Officer/Clark
mailing address: SAME ,	Sherri R. Cartor, Executive Doputy By Angelico Siva
CITY AND ZIP CODE: NORWALK, CALIFORNIA 90650-3188	Wallston man
BRANCH NAME SOUTHEAST DISTRICT - NORWALK	La constant de la con
PLAINTIFF: GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC	
DEFENDANT: WHAM-O, INC.	
APPLICATION AND ORDER FOR APPEARANCE AND EXAMINATION	CASE NUMBER:
X ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT ATTACHMENT (Third Person)	VC 060 504
X Judgment Debtor Third Person	
ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION	
1. TO (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware	corporation
2. YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR personally before this court, or before a referee app	
a. X furnish information to aid in enforcement of a money judgment against you.	and the second s
b. answer concerning property of the judgment debtor in your possession or cor	itrol or concerning a debt you owe the
judgment debtor.	~ ,
 answer concerning property of the defendant in your possession or control or that is subject to attachment. 	concerning a debt you owe the defendant
Date: December 10, 2015 Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept. or Div.: F	Rm.:
Address of court X shown above is:	3
Address of Court [A] shown above [] is.	4
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves or the following the f	ng specially appointed person (name):
	ng specially appointed person (name):
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process server, or the following	ng specially appointed person (name):
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following date:	within Burne
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process server, or the following	ng specially appointed person (name):
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process server, or the following Date: OCT 23 2015	WATAL BULL
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following Date: Off 23 2015 This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se	Tor the examination.
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following Date: OCT 23 2015 This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS	t for the examination.
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following party. Date: This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM	t for the examination. SE INATION
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process server, or the following the following part of the following p	t for the examination. SE INATION Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following date: This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM 4. X Judgment creditor Assignee of record Plaintiff who has a right to a applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate	t for the examination. SE INATION Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the control of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt.	t for the examination. SE INATION Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the control of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the following part of the following process serves, or the following part of the following	t for the examination. SE INATION Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process server, or the following the control of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM 4. X Judgment creditor Assignee of record Plaintiff who has a right to a applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is X the judgment debtor	t for the examination. SE INATION Itach order Iton to appear and furnish information
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the follows Date: This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM 4. X Judgment creditor Assignee of record Plaintiff who has a right to a applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is X the judgment debtor a third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment.	t for the examination. SE INATION Itach order Ition to appear and furnish information
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the follows Date: This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM 4. X Judgment creditor Assignee of record Plaintiff who has a right to a applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is X the judgment debtor a third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting	t for the examination. SE INATION Itach order Ition to appear and furnish information
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the control of property belonging to the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached.	If for the examination. INATION Itach order Itach orde
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 3. This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM 4. X Judgment creditor Assignee of record Plaintiff who has a right to a applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is X the judgment debtor at third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached. 6. The person to be examined resides or has a place of business in this county or within 15	INATION ttach order tion to appear and furnish information thent debtor or the defendant or (2) who of this application under Code of Civil io miles of the place of examination.
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM 4. X Judgment creditor Assignee of record Plaintiff who has a right to a applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is X the judgment debtor a third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment when the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached. 6. The person to be examined resides or has a place of business in this county or within 15 This court is not the court in which the money judgment is entered or (attachment of attachment. An affidavit supporting an application under Code of Civil Procedure section.	INATION Itach order It of the examination. It is application under Code of Civil In it is application under Code of Civil
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the following part of the following part of the following part of the person to be examined to the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached. The judgment debtor has been examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit she is attached.	t for the examination. INATION Itach order Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the country of the following part of the person to be examined is a third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached. 3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the date set. Important notices on Revers APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAM Applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is in this person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment debtor attached. 6. The person to be examined resides or has a place of business in this county or within 15 marketing. This court is not the court in which the money judgment is entered or (altachment of attachment. An affidavit supporting an application under Code of Civil Procedure set. The judgment debtor has been examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit should be a should be a should be a served and a should be a should	t for the examination. INATION Itach order Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process serves, or the following part of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is the judgment debtor a third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment debtor a third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment debtor a third person (1) who has possession or control of property belonging to the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached. 6. The person to be examined resides or has a place of business in this county or within 187. This count is not the court in which the money judgment is entered or (attachment attachment. An affidavit supporting an application under Code of Civil Procedure set is attached.	t for the examination. INATION Itach order Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process server, or the following the following process server. The following process server are the following process. This order must be served not less than 10 days before the date se IMPORTANT NOTICES ON REVERS APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAME 4. X Judgment creditor Assignee of record Plaintiff who has a right to a applies for an order requiring (name): An officer of Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporate to aid in enforcement of the money judgment or to answer concerning property or debt. 5. The person to be examined is X the judgment debtor at the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached. 6. The person to be examined resides or has a place of business in this county or within 187. This court is not the court in which the money judgment is entered or (altachment of attachment. An affidavit supporting an application under Code of Civil Procedure set 3. The judgment debtor has been examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit she is attached. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing the state of the state of California that the foregoing the state of California that the fore	t for the examination. INATION Itach order Itach order
3. This order may be served by a sheriff, marshal, registered process server, or the following the control of property belonging to the judgment debtor or the defendant more than \$250. An affidavit supporting Procedure section 491.110 or 708.120 is attached. 8. The person to be examined resides or has a place of business in this county or within 18. This court is not the court in which the money judgment is entered or (altachment attachment. An affidavit supporting an application under Code of Civil Procedure set is attached. 8. The judgment debtor has been examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit supporting an application under Code of Civil Procedure set is attached. 9. The judgment debtor has been examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit supporting attachment debtor has been examined within the past 120 days. An affidavit she is attached. 1. declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing Date:	t for the examination. INATION Itach order Itach order

APPEARANCE OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.

APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

- (1) NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.
- (2) NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR The person in whose favor the judgment was entered in this action claims that the person to be examined pursuant to this order has possession or control of property which is yours or owes you a debt. This property or debt js as follows (Describe the property or debt using typewritten capital letters):

RECEIPT #: NOR478659008

DATE PAID: 10/23/15 09:48 AM
PAYMENT: \$60.00 31.0

RECEIVED: \$60.00

CHECK: \$60.00

CASH: \$0.00

CHANSE: \$0.00

CARD: \$0.00

If you claim that all or any portion of this property or debt is exempt from enforcement of the money judgment, you must file your exemption claim in writing with the court and have a copy personally served on the judgment creditor not later than three days before the date set for the examination. You must appear at the time and place set for the examination to establish your claim of exemption or your exemption may be waived.

APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ATTACHMENT)

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court, and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the plaintiff in this proceeding.

APPEARANCE OF A CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION, TRUST, OR OTHER ORGANIZATION

It is your duty to designate one or more of the following to appear and be examined: officers, directors, managing agents, or other persons who are familiar with your property and debts.

Page Iwo

REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0308



THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED IS A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF Δ pylogisal assume by this office on $10/2\,\overline{2}/15$ of record.

ATTEST FEB 1 7 2016

SHERRI R. CARTER, Executive Officer/Clerk of the Segment Court of Celifornia, County of Los

H. NGUYEN

Mepuly ()

. . CORIGINAL C

	Ť				
1	MARK J. ROSENBAUM (State Bar No. 16	7168)			
2	JOHNNY WHITE (State Bar No. 269306) WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, 9th Floor	& RABKIN, LLP			
3	Los Angeles, California 90064-1582 Telephone: (310) 478-4100	- Chen			
4	Facsimile: (310) 479-1422	Superior Court of California County of Los Armales			
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff Golden Springs	NOV 0.4 2015			
6	Development Company, LLC	Sherri R. Gartes, a Secretive Officer/Cleri. 88. <u>A. 19</u> 0 <u>W. Gases</u> Ocquity Shery! Williams			
7	COMEDIAD CALIDE AT	HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
8					
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGEL	ES, SOUTHEAST DISTRICT			
10					
11	GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC,	Case No. VC 060 504 (Deemed Related to Case No. VC 060 067			
12	Plaintiff,	on February 25, 2015 – Lead Case)			
13	vs.	PROOF OF SERVICE OF ORDER TO APPEAR FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR			
14	WHAM-O, INC.,	EXAMINATION			
15	Defendant.	Date: December 10, 2015 Time: 8:30 a.m.			
16	Detendant.	Place: Department F			
17		Action Filed: 12/7/11 Trial Date: None			
18					
19					
20	///				
21	1/1				
22	///				
23	///				
24	///				
25	///				
26	///				
27	///				
28	///				
	2120645.1	_1_ BAR FOR JUDGMENT TRADEMARK IATION			
	PROOF OF SERVICE OF ORDER TO APPE	MEDICAL SOLD STREET LINES OF THE STREET, WILLIAM STREET, WAS A STREET, W			

REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0310

Attorney or Porty without Attorney: WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULM/ 11400 W. OLYMPIC BLVD., 9TH FL LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 Telephone No: 310-478-4100	AN & RABKIN			For Court Use Only
And the Annual Physics (CC)				
Attorney for: Plaintiff		2007-KECK		
Invert name of Court, and Judicial District and Brai	nch Court:			
LA SUPERIOR, SOUTHEAST DISTRIC	T			
Plaintiff: GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPM	TENT COMPANY, LL	C		
Defendant: WHAM-O, INC.,				
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
ORDER TO APPEAR FOR	Thu, Dec. 10, 2015	8:30AM	F	VC060504

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- I served copies of the ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION; CIVIL SUBPOENA (DUCES TECUM) FOR PERSONAL APPEARANCE AND PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS, ELECTRÔNICALLY STORED INFORMATION, AND THINGS AT TRIAL OR HEARING AND DECLARATION.
- 3. a. Party served:

AN OFFICER OF WHAM-O MARKETING, INC., A DELAWARE

CORPORATION

b. Person served:

STEPHEN J. CHAZEN, ESQ., AUTHORIZED AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS, White, Male, 60 Years Old, Hair Brown/Grev, Glasses, 6 Feet, 190

Pounds

4. Address where the party was served:

15303 VENTURA BLVD., STE 900

Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

- 5. I served the party:
 - a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive process for the party (1) on: Wed., Oct. 28, 2015 (2) at: 11:30AM
 - b. I received this subpoena for service on:

Tuesday, October 27, 2015

- 6. Witness fees were not demanded or paid.
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:
 - a. J. FIGUEROA
 - b. LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES, INC. 1262 1/2 WEST 2ND STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90026
 - c. (213) 250-0228, FAX (213) 250-1921

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

- d. The Fee for Service was: \$50.00
- e. I am: (3) registered California process server
 - (i) Owner
 - (ii) Registration No.:

3204

(iii) County:

Los Angeles

BINGSTON (SEE (COOK OF TATABORS (CO TORRER OF BOTH THE ROTE SHERE IN A

to simplify the state of specific reading the second **Pri P**era de Calagrafia de la co

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Wed, Oct. 28, 2015

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

.4784100.24644



THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED IS A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE OPPOINGLESSIED BY THIS OFFICE ON 11/10/24/15 OF RECORD.

error ero i i mic

SHERRI R. CARTER, Executive Officer/Clerk of the Structure Court of Salifornia, County of Los

... Thur x

Deputy

É NGUYEN

ORIGINAL

2	MARK J. ROSENBAUM (State Bar No. 167 JOHNNY WHITE (State Bar No. 269306) WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN & 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, 9th Floor Los Angeles, California 90064-1582 Telephone: (310) 478-4100 Facsimile: (310) 479-1422 Attorneys for Plaintiff Golden Springs Development Company, LLC	000 N 9 1111 AV
7	GIBERIOR ONLING OF THE	TO OUT A TELE ANY ANY AND A TRANSPORT A
8		E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELI	ES, SOUTHEAST DISTRICT
10		
11	GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC,	Case No. VC 060 504 (Deemed Related to Case No. VC 060 067
12		(Lead Case) on February 25, 2015)
13	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER AMENDING
14	VS,	ASSIGNMENT ORDER
15	WHAM-O, INC.,	Date: February 17, 2016 Time: 8:30 a.m.
16	Defendant.	Place: Department C
17		Action Filed: 12/7/11 Trial Date: None
18	The ex parte application of Golden Sp.	rings Development Company, LLC
19	("Judgment Creditor") to amend the assignment	ent order and restraining order against Wham-
20	O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is	sued on January 12, 2016, and amended
21	order issued on January 26, 2016, against Wh	am-O, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wham-
22	O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, V	Vham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited
23	company and Wham-O International, Ltd., a	Hong Kong limited company, came on
24	regularly for hearing on February 17, 2016, b	efore Honorable 2000 ITO
25	Presiding, in Department C of the above-enti-	tled Court, with appearances by counsel as
26	follows: Mark J. Rosenbaum of Wolf, Rifkir	, Shapiro, Schulman & Rabkin, LLP
27	appeared for Judgment Creditor. There were	no other appearances.
28	The Court having considered the appli	cation and good cause appearing:

[PROPOSED] ORDER AMENDING ASSIGNMENT ORDER RADEMARKSE REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0313

2221230.1

IT IS ORDERED:

1

2

3

- 1. This Order shall amend the assignment order issued on January 12, 2016, and amended order issued on January 26, 2016;
- 4 2. That the following rights to payment due, or to become due, in rent, 5 commissions, referral fees, royalties, payments, advances, trade receivables, or other accounts receivable, royalties, payments, advances, etc. due from sales, licenses, and distribution agreements, patents (including, but not limited to the following patent numbers with the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Utility Patents: 8302585; 7631883; 8 9 7552930; 7503568; 7368031; 7264522; 7083173; 6908351; 6880834; 6623018; 6224443; 10 6036560; 5658179; 5653215; 5647784 and 5566953; and Design Patents: D562929; D509168; D505644; D497325; D489025; D476921; D476267; D476266; D473823; 11 12 D465748 and D465747), copyrights, trademarks (including, but not limited to the 13 following trademark numbers with the United States Patent and Trademark Office: 14 85016162; 2578814; 3167031; 4564031; 4122459; 2639606; 2331792; 4564030; 15 3093023; 2654457; 2621645; 4564029; 4046202; 2628351; 2419449; 4564028; 78970030; 16 2996886; 2215111; 4264939; 4003453; 3359499; 2237119; 3438554; 3407354; 2827592; 17 1652509; 1048196; 3410999; 2704609; 1638508; 3410998; 2625057; 2102574; 3581847; 18 2702615; 2072509; 3396550; 2557404; 2044967; 78970021; 3447240; 1878743; 3410997; 19 3701195; 1872100; 3403668; 3842306; 1831443; 3400186; 3664774; 1831441; 3302569; 20 3664773; 1773088; 3365866; 4161489; 1807703; 3279908; 3664754; 1634234; 3302496; 21 3670493; 1432069; 3344175; 3800114; 1175354; 3297984; 3438554; 1168561; 3321723; 22 3438552; 1183855; 3363404; 3438551; 1512876; 3164936; 3438550; 1483665; 3199594; 23 3399008; 1461083; 3152077; 2567415; 1376102; 3655896; 2504368; 1367861; 3124723; 24 2496140; 1389192; 3124722; 2949241; 1376048; 3096763; 2946854; 1278158; 3086636; 2931479; 1226066; 3096762; 2931478; 1161068; 3154999; 2931477; 1151090; 3027409; 25 26 2931469; 1147277; 3004302; 2931467; 1065359; 2990192; 2924744; 1057786; 2966361; 27 2635156; 1042388; 2882878; 3182026; 0730346; 3213912; 2621169; 0970089; 3199456;

2221230.1

28

REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0314

2678968; 0811650; 3194954; 2527459; 0761883; 3206670; 2637016; 0679186; 3112887;

2394143; 0739307; 3143040; 2430306; 4788194; 2940995; 2632255 and 4575239), domain names, insurance policy loan value, accounts receivable, general intangibles (defined by Commercial Code Section 9102(a)(42)), instruments (as defined by Code of Civil Procedure Section 708.510(a)(1)) and judgments (the "Funds") of judgment debtors Wham-O, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company and Wham-O International, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company, be; and hereby are, assigned to Judgment Creditor until such time as the judgment herein is fully satisfied or this order is judgment in the amount of \$1,800,000.00, plus interest at the rate of 10% per annum (\$1,095.89 daily) from February 8, 2013, plus post-judgment attorney's fees and costs. Post-judgment interest of \$526,684.20 (February 8, 2013, to January 12, 2016, 1,068 days x \$493.15 per day $(\$1,800,000.00 \times 10\% = \$180,000.00 \text{ divided by } 365 = \$493.15 \text{ per day}))$ has accrued through January 12, 2016. Plaintiff has received a payment of \$150,000.00 which was applied to interest. So interest due through January 12, 2016, is \$376,684.20. Postjudgment attorney's fees and costs of \$52,753.04 have accrued through December 14, 2015;

3. All third parties, including but not limited to, Sport Dimension Inc., a California corporation, Wells Fargo Bank, Intersport Corp., a California corporation, Five Below, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Sprig Toys, Wal-Mart Stores, Ace Hardware Corp., Groupon Goods, Menards Cedar Falls, Toys R Us, Dicks Sporting Goods, Shopko Stores, Inc., Kohl's Department Stores, Target.com, Menards, Marsh's Surf Shop, Gart Sports Company, Everest Wholesale, Flying Point Surf Shop, Berts Surf Shop, Target Stores, Inc., Coastal Edge, Soulmare, Inc. aka Bunger Surf, Northern Tool & Equipment Co., Piches, Tru-Serv Canada, Inc., Brands on Sale, Amazon.com, Sports Unlimited, Inc., Shop Tahiti, North West Co. Int'l, Costco Wholesale, H.E. Butt Grocery Co., Bed Bath & Beyond, Variety Distributors, Inc., Do It Best Corp., Loblaws Companies, Ltd., Tru-Serv, True Value, Hammacher Schlemmer, Steve's Toy Box, Toys R Us Canada, Marshalls, TJ Maxx, Brickman's, Eastern Mountain Sports, LTD Commodities, Inc., A & P Co., Sola

2221230.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

	riodacts, Fromodous Chilimica, Dig Rock Sports, ALDI rood Stores, The Wish ractory,
2	Inc., Dunhams Sports, Toy House, Inc., Ultimate Disc Store, Extra, Aafes Headquarters,
3	Meuer, Inc., Bentons Sport Shop, Academy Corp., Markwort Sporting Goods, Big 5
4	Sporting Goods, Modells Inc., Bass Pro Outdoor World, Fred Meyer, Cannon Sports, Inc.,
5	Bi-Mart, Inc., Ebodyboarding, Unreale Prom, Sports Chalet, Anglo Dutch Pools & Toys,
6	Jensen Distribution Services, Hibbett Sporting Goods, Home Goods Plus, School Tech
7	Inc., Winkie Inc., BJ Stores Inc., United Hardware Distribution, Grizzly Supply Co.,
8	Bennys Inc., Mutual Sales Inc., Coastal Surf Supplies, Herb Philipson's Inc.,
9	Greencupboards, Etailz, MMP LLC, School Specialty, Scheels, Maurice Sporting Goods,
10	Cannon Sports, Inc. (CSI), Wayne Sporting Goods, Palos Sports Inc., BSN Sports, Sport
1.1	Supply Group, Al's Sporting Goods, Flaghouse Inc., Millers Hobbies Inc., Once Upon a
12	Breeze, Closed, Gopher Sport, Valley Wholesale Co., Toledo PE Supply, Olympia Sports
13	Center, Stevens International, Timberline Distributors, Johnny Macs, Bob Ward & Sons
4	Inc., John Hansen Co. Inc., FGL Sports, Forzani, Crown Enterprises, World Wide
5	Distribution, Diversified Sales Inc., Michaels, and all other third parties (the "Third
6	Parties"), are ordered to pay all of judgment debtors Wham-O, Inc., a Delaware
17	corporation, Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wham-O Holding, Ltd., a
8	Hong Kong limited company and Wham-O International, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited
9	company's interests, rights to payment due, or to become due, in rent, commissions,
20	referral fees, royalties, payments, advances, trade receivables, or other accounts receivable
21	royalties, payments, advances, etc. due from sales, licenses, and distribution agreements,
22	patents (see above list), copyrights, trademarks (see above list), domain names, insurance
23	policy loan value, accounts receivable, general intangibles (defined by Commercial Code
24	Section 9102(a)(42)), instruments (as defined by Code of Civil Procedure Section
25	708.510(a)(1)) and judgments (the Funds) to Judgment Creditor's counsel c/o Mark J.
26	Rosenbaum, Esq. of Wolf, Rifkin, Shapiro, Schulman & Rabkin, LLP, 11400 West
27	Olympic Boulevard, 9th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90064, to be applied to the
28	judgment herein until such judgment is fully satisfied or this order is amended;

[PROPOSED] ORDER AMENDING ASSIGNMENT ORDET RADEMARK: 0316

2221230.1

4. This order shall be binding on all third parties, including those located outside the State of California; and

5. Judgment debtors Wham-O, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wham-O Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Wham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company and Wham-O International, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company and any officer, director, representative, agent, employee, or attorney of their and any person(s) in active concert and participating with them are restrained and enjoined from encumbering, assigning, disposing of or spending the funds and/or all rights to payment thereunder.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT FAILURE BY THE JUDGMENT
DEBTORS (OR ANY OF THE THIRD PARTIES) TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER
MAY SUBJECT THE JUDGMENT DEBTORS (OR ANY OF THE THIRD PARTIES)

TO BEING HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT

DATED: 2/17/16

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT



THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED IS A TULL, THUF AND CORRECT COMY OF THE STEED OF THIS OFFICE OR O TO THE OTHER OTHE

FFB 1.7.2016...

SACREC R. CAPATA, Executive Office/Clerk of the Taglescott of algorithmia, County of Los

H. NGUYEN

2221230.1

IPROPOSEDI ORDER AMENDING ASSIGNMENT ORDER RAPEMARK

REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0317

	EJ-150			
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): After resorting, intom to:	**********			
WOLF, RIPKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN & RABK MARK J. ROSENBAUM (SBN 167168)				
11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Ninth Fl Los Angeles, CA 90064	oor			
TEL NO.: 310~478-4100 FAX NO. (epitomon):				
E-HAL ADDRESS (Options): X ATTORNEY X SUPPOSENT ASSIGNEE OF RECORD				
FOR GREDITOR OF MECONE				
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELI				
STREET ADDRESS: 12720 NORWALK BOULEVAL	ΚD			
MAILHG ADDRESS: SAME CHYANN ZIP CODE: NORWALK, CALLFORNIA 94	1650			
BRANCH NAME SOUTHEAST DISTRICT - 1			FOR RECORDER'S U	RE ONLY
PLAINTIFF: GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPM	ENT COMP	ANY, LLC	LEVYING OFFICER (Neme and Advess).
		, - ·	Santa Clara C 55 West Young	ounty Sheriff er Avenue
DEFENDANT: WHAM-O, INC.	4		San Jose, CA	
			· · ·	
NOTICE OF LEVY	1		LEVYING OFFICER PILE NO	L: COURT CASE NO.:
under Writ of X Execution (Money Judge	nent) _] Sale	16-363065	VC 060 504
		transaction of Wasa	viencele 0464 vo	
TO THE PERSON NOTIFIED (name): United S	nares ra	cent and its	Memary Office	
a. Judgment debtor (name): Wham-O Holdi b. The property to be levied upon is described in the accompanying writ of possession X as follows: registered trade List of Trademark & Pate	orwitofsali marks an nt Numbe	a. d patents as rs		
The amount necessary to satisfy the judgment of a. Total amount due (less partial satisfactions)	reditor's judg:	ment is:	₹.	2,215,160.89
a. Fotal amount due (less partial saustautions) b. Levy fee				40.00
c. Sheriff's disbursement fee			6.5. e. e. v. y. y. e. v. y. y. s. <mark>3</mark>	12.00
d. Recoverable costs				2,215,212,89
e. Total (a through d)				493.15
3. You are notified as	.,,	ومهده محققة فعققتها		
a. a judgment debtor.				
b. [X] a person other than the judgment debto	r (state capa:	dly in which persor	nis nolifled).yarnishe	20
(Read Information for Judgment Debtor or	Information	for Person Other	Than Judgment Debic	r on page two.)
lotice of Levy was		er en en proprière de l'apparagne en en été en present de la proprière de l'apparagne de la proprière de l'app		
mailed on (date): 2-26-16				
X delivered on (date): 2-26-16 posted on (date):				
filed on (dale):				
recorded on (dale):			and the second s	i stierpine.
Pate: 2 - 26 - 16		مانور الأربية الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	grander of the second	Market Control
TONY LOWE Registered San Prancisco	County -	1046	C. Carrier J.	
TARE ON DEMA. PATE		Lev	rying officer	egisterad process server rese t erz
um Agetine I for Utilo vil Use	NOTICE	OF LEVY	[2928]	Cade of Civil Procedure, § 899 540
		nt of Judgment)	Solutions Q.Phis	

16-363065

-INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR-

- The levying officer is required to take custody of the property described in item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2. You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached, if you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was mailed to you by filing a claim of exemption and one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filed on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a judgment.
- 4. You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution cale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the property levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the property to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's lien, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of Issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2. You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishee.
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon or if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property tevied upon, you may make a third-party dailm and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010–720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 4. Make checks payable to the levying officer.

Page 2 of 2

	~~	********	iark & Patent Ni	Utility Patent #s	Design Patent #s
an against an ann an	***************************************	emark #s	AECAOTA	8302585	0562929
35016162	2578814	3167031	4564031	7631883	DS09168
1122459	2639606	2331792	4564030 4564029	7552930	D505644
1093023	2654457	2621645		7503568	0497325
1046202	2628351	2419449	4564028	7368031	D489025
78970030	2996886	2215111	4264939	7264522	D476921
1003453	3359499	2237119	3438554		D476267
3407354	2827592	1652509	1048196	7083173	D476265
3410999	2704609	1638508		6908351	D473823
410998	2625057	2102574		6880834	D465748
3581847	2702615	2072509		6623018	D465748
3396550	2557404	2044967		6224443	D#63747
78970021	3447240	1878743		6036560	
3410997	3701195	1872100		5658179	
3403668	3842306	1831443		5653215	:
3400186	3664774	1831441		5647784	
3302569	3664773	1773088		5566953	
3365866	4161489	1807703			
3279908	3664754	1634234			
3302496	3670493	1432069			
3344175	3800114	1175354			
3297984	3438554	1168561			
3321723	3438552	1183855			
3363404	3438551	1512876		•	
3164936	3438550	1483565			
3199594	3399008	1461083			
3152077	2567415	1376102			
3655896	2504368	1367861			
3124723	2496140	1389192			
3124722	2949241	1376048			
3096763	2946854	1278158			
3086636	2931479	1226066			
3096762	2931478	1161068			
3096762 3154999	2931477	1151090			
3027409	2931469	1147277			
3027409	2931467	1065359			
2990192	2924744	1057786			
2966361	2635156	1042388		المتابعة المتابع المتابع المتابع المتابع المتابع	
	3182026	0730346		***************************************	-
2882878	2621169	0970089		1	
3213912	2678968	0811650			i i
3199456	2678908 2527459	0761883			
3194954	_	0679186		ř	
3206670	2637016	0739307			
3112887	2394143	4788194			
3143040 2940995	2430306 2632255	4575239		÷	

(Enforcement of Judgment)

VC 060 504

-INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR-

- The levying officer is required to take custody of the properly described in Item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2. You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached, if you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was malted to you by filing a claim of exemption add one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filed on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a ludgment.
- You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution sale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the properly levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the properly to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's lien, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2. You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishee.
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon or if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property levied upon, you may make a third-party claim and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010–720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 4. Make checks payable to the levying officer.

Page 2 of 2

-	***************************************		nark & Patent N		
	*******	lemark#s	······································	Utility Patent #s	Design Patent #s
85016162	2578814	3167031	4564031	8302585	D562929
4122459	2639606	2331792	4564030	7631883	D509168
3093023	2654457	2621645	4564029	7552930	D505644
4046202	2628351	2419449	4564028	7503568	D497325
78970030	2996886	2215111	4264939	7368031	D489025
4003453	3359499	2237119	3438854	7264522	D476921
3407354	2827592	1652509	1048196	7083173	D476267
3410999	2704609	1638508		6908351	D476266
3410998	2625057	2102574		6880834	0473823
3581847	2702615	2072509		6623018	D465748
3396550	2557404	2044967		6224443	D465747
78970021	3447240	1878743		6036560	
3410997	3701195	1872100		5658179	
3403668	3842306	1831443		5653215	
3400186	3664774	1831441		5647784	
3302569	3664773	1773088		5566953	1
3365866	4161489	1807703			
3279908	-3664754	1634234			, i
3302496	3670493	1432069			
344175	3800114	1175354			
	3438554	1168561			
3297984	2	1183855			
3321723	3438552				· ·
3363404	3438551	1512876			
1164936	3438550	1483665			
1199594	3399008	1461083			•
3152077	2567415	1376102			
1655896	2504368	1357861			
1124723	2496140	1389192			
3124722	2949241	1376048			
096763	2946854	1278158			
086636	2931479	1226066			
096762	2931478	1161068			
154999	2931477	1151090			
027409	2931469	1147277			
:004302	2931467	1065359			·
990192	2924744	1057786			
966361	2635156	1042388			:
882878	3182026	0730346			ii.
213912	2621169	0970089			,
199456	2678968	0811650			
194954	2527459	0761883			
206670	2637016	0679186		÷.	-
112887	2394143	0739307			ra de la companya de
143040	2430306	4788194			
145040 940995	2632255	4575239			

				EJ-130
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATT	ORNEY (Name, State Bar number and address):		FO	R COURT USE ONLY
WOLF, RIFKIN, SHA	PIRO, SCHULMAN & RABKIN	LLP		
MARK J. ROSENBAUM	(SBN 167168)			
Los Angeles, CA	c Boulevard, Ninth Floo	r		i
TELEPHONE NO.: 310-				
E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
[en Springs Development DGMENTCREDITOR ASSIGNEE OF RECOM	* · ·		
5	ORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	}		
STREET ADDRESS: 12720 MAILING ADDRESS: SAME	NORWALK BOULEVARD			
1	LK, CALIFORNIA 90650-31	88		
	EAST DISTRICT - NORWALK			
PLAINTIFF: GOLDEN SE	PRINGS DEVELOPMENT COMPA	ANY, LLC		
DEFENDANT: WHAM-O, 1	INC.			
,				#F
\ \NIDIT	JTION (Money Judgment)		CASE NUMBER: VC 060 50	Λ
OF POSSE	SSION OF Personal Property		Civil Case	
SALE	Real Property	,	ed Civil Case	Small Claims Case Other
To the Sheriff or Marshal	of the County of: Santa Clara		(
	the judgment described below with a		caete se providad	by low
	•	•	•	-
	s server: You are authorized to serve		rd with CCP 699.0	80 or CCP 715.040.
, ,	ings Development Company	•		
is the X judgment cred	ditor assignee of record wh	ose address is shown	on this form abou	ve the court's name.
4. Judgment debtor (name,				or personal property to be
judgment if not a natural po address):	erson, and last known 10.	¬	•	or sold under a writ of sale.
Wham-O, Inc.		al judgment		•
a Delaware corpo	12 (00	its after judgment (per		, ,
15303 Ventura Bo	mer mer	no CCP 685.090)		
Suite 900	13. Sub			\$ <u>1,852,753.04</u>
Sherman Oaks, Ca	7 7 6 1 0 8 1 0 0	dits total (subtract 14 from		\$ 150,000.00 \$ 1,702,753.04
1		rest after judgment (p		Ψ
X Additional jud		9 685.050) (not on GC		\$ 512,382.85
5. Judgment entered on (da	tol: 2/8/13:	for issuance of writ.		\$ 25.00
amended 7/6/15; as	mended 10/21/15 18. 10to	a l (add 15, 16, and 17 ying officer:	")	\$ <u>2,215,160.89</u>
6. Judgment renewed	011 (00000).	Add daily interest from	n date of writ	
7. Notice of sale under this v	vrit	at the legal rate on 15	5) (not on	
a. X has not been req		GC 6103.5 fees) of 10		\$ 493.15
b. has been request 8. Joint debtor informat	·	Pay directly to court of		
o Joint deptor informati	• -	11 and 17 (GC 6103.5 CCP 699.520(i))		\$ 0.00
[SEAL]				
AND CONTRACTOR	20	Those emounts are		are different for each debtor btor on Attachment 20.
	SHERRI R. CARTER	, mose amounts are		Dior on Autominora 20.
	8 2 8 mm	30	Alana I	A. Heras
	Issued on (date): FEB 2.5 2	Clerk, by	Arrow	, Deputy
6/14/19/19/19/2/	NOTICE TO PERSON SERV	/ED: SEE NEYT DAG	F FOR IMPORTA	NT INFORMATION
	HOHOL TO PLINOUR SERV	tes, see HEALTAG	E (OIX HAIT OIX IM	Page 1 of 2
Form Approved for Optional Use see	WRIT OF E		سيتيرس	Procedure, §§ 699.520, 712.010, 715.010
EJ-130 [Rev Vansay 2012]	0 0 2 × 1 2 × 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Solu	dions Ding	Government Code, § 6103.5

PLAINTIFF: GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: WHAM-O, INC.	VC 060 504
- Items continued from page 1-	
21. X Additional judgment debtor (name, type of legal entity stated in judgment if not a natural person, and last known address):	
Wham-O Marketing, Inc.	
a Delaware corporation see attack	red page
800 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017	,
22. Notice of sale has been requested by (name and address):	
23. Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989–994)	
a. on <i>(date):</i> b. name, type of legal entity stated in judgment if not a b. name, type	of legal entity stated in judgment if not
natural person, and last known address of joint debtor: a natural pe	erson, and last known address of joint debtor
	-
	{
c. additional costs against certain joint debtors (itemize):	400000000000000000000000000000000000000
•	
24. (Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following:	
a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date):	
(Check (1) or (2)): (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was served in	compliance with CCP 415.46
The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named claima	
(2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NOT serv (a) \$ was the daily rental value on the discrete	•
(a) \$ was the daily rental value on the dail	
dates (specify): b. Possession of personal property.	
b. Possession of personal property. If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 24e) specif	led in the judgment or supplemental order.
c. Sale of personal property.	
d Sale of real property. e. Description of property:	

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED

WRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying *Notice of Levy* (Form EJ-150). WRIT OF POSSESSION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the property, the levying officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in a supplemental order.

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF REAL PROPERTY. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF REAL PROPERTY. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real property and place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Except for a mobile home, personal property remaining on the premises will be sold or otherwise disposed of in accordance with CCP 1174 unless you or the owner of the property pays the judgment creditor the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property not later than 15 days after the time the judgment creditor takes possession of the premises.

▶ A Claim of Right to Possession form accompanies this writ (unless the Summons was served in compliance with CCP 415.46)

EJ-130 [Rev. January 1, 2012]

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Page 2 of 2

E 1 420

CASE NUMBER: SHORT TITLE: GOLDEN SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC V. VC 060 504 WHAM-O, INC. Additional Judgment debtors: Wham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company 2 c/o John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 3 453 South Spring Street, Suite 930 4 5 Los Angeles, California 90013 6 Wham-O International, Ltd. a Hong Kong limited company 7 c/o John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 8 453 South Spring Street, Suite 930 9 Los Angeles, California 90013 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 (Required for verified pleading) The items on this page stated on information and belief (specify item numbers, not line 26

Form Approved by the Judicial Council of California MC-020 [New January 1, 1987] Optional Form

27

ADDITIONAL PAGE
Attach to Judicial Council Form or Other Court Paper

This page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with this court.



CRC 201, 501

Page_



CONTROL NAME OF THE PARTY.

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN
FOLLOW HISTRICETONS CAREFULLY (Box and book of box)

A NAME & PHOME OF FRENS CONTACT (Options)

Mark J. Rosenbaum (310) 478-4100

B. Send acknowledgment to: (Name and address)

Mark J. Rosenbaum

FILING OFFICE COPY

Wolf, Rifkin, Shapiro, Schulman & Rabkin, LLP 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Ninth Floor Los Angeles, California 90064

15-7491729833 10/23/2015 13:43



FILED California.



JUDGMENT DESTON'S EXACT LEGAL NAME - IN	sert only one name, either 1s oc.	ib. Do not abbrevis	<u>te or combine names</u>	A
ORGANIZATION'S NAME	0.00.00.00.00			
ham-O. Inc. a Delaware corpo ***********************************	ration Frestave	MOOLE NAM	K	SUFFIX
	слу	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COLMINY
MALINGADORESS 5303 Ventura Boulevard Suite 900	Sherman Oaks	СА	91403	ļus
JUDOMENT CREDITON'S NAME - Do not abbrevial Organizations name			COCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
<u> Golden Springs Development Com</u> . MCXXXIA SIAST NAME	DRITY, TAC FRIET NAME	WEXTLE		SUFFIX
C. MACANG ACORESS	Ios Angeles	STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 90064	COUMEY
o Wolf, Rifkin, Shapiro, Schulman & Rabkin, LLP 1400 West Olympie Boulevard, Ninth Floor ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEMENT O	•	1		rua ungasen
B. Title of the action: Golden Springs C. Number of this action: YCO50504 D. Date judgment was entered: 2/8/13:	www.coupagaannocaan.govennouvotontotototototakakakakakakakakakakakakakaka	notauuuubahhhhhhhhhhhaanaanin laanaanin laanaa	an National Association of the Control of the Contr	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE
E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (if				WOODPEAN CONTRACTOR
F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at data			· ·	······
	2015	Announce of the second		procession and a second
4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Community	Dat	ec October		 3.)
FOR: Molf. Eiftin. Shapiro. Schulman &.	Kabkin. Mi			
***************************************	HOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN (FORM J	.1) (Rev. \$401) C	Logal	

Approved by the Secretary of State

NAME OF JUDGMENT DESTOR: (HARROW FR	ST DESTOR ON RELATED JUDGMENT LIEN)	ining and the second		************************	
ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Anna Caracteria de Caracteria				
ham-O, Inc., a Delaware com A NOVIDUALE LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MENTALE NAM	E	SUFFIX	
S INTRASTRUME O FORES LANGUAGE			***************************************		
	······································				
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR - insert o	miv one name (Se or 60):				
CHICANIZATION'S MAME	The state of the s		5 Mr. 100 (1997)		
ham-O Marketing, Inc., a D	elaware corporation	NICOLE NA	186	TSUFFIX	
), individual e last name	FIRST NAME	Processor and Contracting			
	EITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS	Los Angeles	CA	90017	เบร	
00 Wilshire Boulevard	French State State on the second				
2th Floor	······································		0000 <u>000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTON - Insert C	mly one name (72 or 7b):				
ACCURATIONS MARKE		198			
tham-O Holding, Ltd., a Hon	g Kong Limited Compan FIRST NAME	NIDOLE NA	ME	SUFFIX	
D. HICKNOCHAL'S LAST HAME	6.81-07% 6 s.ok.manger			1	
E XALLING ADDRESS	CRY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
c Manna Automos /o John Arai Mitchell, Esq.	Los Angeles	CA	90013	US	
\O noun wist withmare, and,				İ	
	n i	3			
2 Insent - FOTBEO THEMBOUL, JANOITHOO					
53 South Spring Street, Suite 93 ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of the Conganization's NAME Tham - O International, Ltd.,	only one name (& or \$0):	COMPANY NACSUE NA		SUFFIX	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR - Insert o	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited	james Cr. IV	·		
ADDITIONAL AUDOMENT DESTOR - insert of a concentration of the concentrat	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of a conganizations name (them - O International, Ltd., b. Nonacual's Last Name (c. MALING ADDRESS	only one name (&s or \$b); a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME	james Cr. IV	·		
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR inserts Desm-O International, Ltd., DESMOUALS LAST NAME MALING ADDRESS To John Arei Mitchell, Esq.	a Hong Kong limited FREST HAME CHY LOS Angeles	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL AUDOMENT DESTOR - insert of some and	a Hong Kong limited FREST HAME CHY LOS Angeles	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL SUDGMENT DESTOR - insert of some control of the control	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY Los Angeles	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - insert of a cardanization in name Tham - O International, Ltd., b. Norwood Last Name C MAILING ADDRESS 2/o John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY Los Angeles	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL SUDGMENT DESTOR - insert of some control of the control	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY Los Angeles	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - insert of some concentrations and subsert of the concentrations and subsert of the concentrations and subsert of the concentration of the concentrat	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY LOS Angeles of only one name (&s or \$b):	STATE	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - insert of a cardanization in name Tham - O International, Ltd., b. Norwood Last Name C MAILING ADDRESS 2/o John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY Los Angeles	STATE	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of the Conganizations name Them - O International, Ltd., nonable to the Conganization of the Congan	only one name (&s or \$b): a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY LOS Angeles of only one name (&s or \$b):	STATE	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of the Conganizations name Them - O International, Ltd., nonable to the Conganization of the Congan	a Hong Kong limited FRET NAME CHY Los Angeles of only one name [88 or 86); FREST NAME	STATE CA.	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of a CRIGARIZATION & NAME Tham - O International, Ltd., b. NDWADUAL'S LAST NAME C. MALING ADDRESS C/O John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93 ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert ORGANIZATION'S NAME W. HIDWOUGL'S LAST NAME	a Hong Kong limited FRET NAME CHY Los Angeles of only one name [88 or 86); FREST NAME	STATE CA.	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of the Conganizations name Them - O International, Ltd., nonable to the Conganization of the Congan	a Hong Kong limited FRET NAME CHY Los Angeles of only one name [88 or 86); FREST NAME	STATE CA.	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ACCITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR - Insert of CONGANIZATION'S NAME THAM - O International, Ltd., INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME : MALUNG ACCRESS / O John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 53 South Spring Street, Suite 93 : ACCOUNT A LUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert CONGANIZATION'S NAME b. NOCKOUAL'S LAST NAME 6. MAILING ACCRESS	a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY LOS Angeles of only one name (%s or %b): FREST NAME CHY	STATE CA.	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of CORGANIZATIONS NAME THEM - O International, Ltd., a NOMADUAL'S LAST NAME C MALLING ADDRESS C/O John Arei Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93 ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert NAME NO MAILING ADDRESS ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert NAME ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert NAME ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert NAME	a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY LOS Angeles of only one name (%s or %b): FREST NAME CHY	STATE CA.	POSTAL CODE 90013	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - insert of a creamization and make them - O International, Ltd., a missional state as them - O John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93 ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - insert or	a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY LOS Angeles of only one name (%s or %b): FREST NAME CHY	STATE CA.	POSTAL CODE 90013	SUPFIX COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of CORGANIZATIONS NAME THEM - O International, Ltd., a NOMADUAL'S LAST NAME C MALLING ADDRESS C/O John Arei Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93 ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert NAME COMMITTEE ADDRESS	a Hong Kong limited FREST NAME CHY LOS Angeles of only one name (%s or %b): FREST NAME CHY	STATE CA.	POSTAL CODE 90013 WE POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DESTOR - Insert of CORGANIZATIONS NAME THEM - O International, Ltd., a NOMADUAL'S LAST NAME C MALLING ADDRESS C/O John Arei Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93 ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert NAME COMMITTEE ADDRESS	a Hong Kong limited FRET NAME CITY LOS Angeles of only one name (98 or 95): FRET NAME CITY At only one name (108 or 105):	MOOLE W	POSTAL CODE 90013 WE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX SUFFIX	
ADDITIONAL AUDOMENT DESTOR - Insert of a CHOCANIZATION'S NAME THEM - O International, Ltd., a NUMBER OF LAST NAME C. MALLING ADDRESS C/O John Arai Mitchell, Esq. 153 South Spring Street, Suite 93 ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert MAILING ADDRESS M. MODITIONAL SLAST NAME M. MODITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITOR - Insert MAILING ADDRESS	a Hong Kong limited FRET NAME CITY LOS Angeles of only one name (98 or 95): FRET NAME CITY At only one name (108 or 105):	MOOLE W	POSTAL CODE 90013 WE POSTAL CODE	SUPFIX COUNTR	

(1) FILING OFFICER COPY - JUDGMENT LIEN ADDENDUM FORM (REV. 8/01)

CA Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 02/26/2016